

SC No. 641/18
FIR NO. 212/2018, P.S. - Mahindra Park
U/s. 498A/304B/34 IPC

STATE VS. ANIL KUMAR & ORS.

14.11.2018

Present : Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld Addl P.P for the state along with IO
Inspector Dhananjay Gupta.

Accused persons namely Anil Kumar, Raj Kumar and Reeta
produced from JC.

Accused Kusum is present on bail.

Sh. P. K. Dass, proxy counsel for Sh. Raman Sharma, main
counsel for the accused persons.

The proxy counsel for the accused persons seeks
adjournment on the ground that due to some personal difficulty, the
main counsel is not available today. Not opposed. Granted in the
interest of justice.

It is stated by the IO that the FSL results are pending in this
case regarding handwriting and chemical report.

In these circumstances, the Director FSL, Rohini is directed
to expedite the preparation of the handwriting and chemical report in
this case and make it ready positively within five weeks from the
date of receipt of this order, without fail.

Copy of this order be sent to the SHO, PS Mahindra Park
and Director, FSL, Rohini for compliance.

Be listed for consideration of charges for 10.01.2019. IO be
summoned for NDOH.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
14.11.2018