

SC No. 641/18
FIR NO. 212/2018, P.S. - Mahindra Park
U/s. 498A/304B/34 IPC

STATE VS. ANIL KUMAR & ORS.

13.03.2019

Present : Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld Addl P.P for the state.

Accused Anil Kumar is produced from JC.

Accused Raj Kumar, Reeta and Kusum are present on bail.

Sh. R. P. Parashar, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.

IO Inspector Dhananjay Gupta.

Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons seeks some time to address arguments on the point of charge(s), as he submits that he has been engaged recently and he has not gone through the file. Not opposed. Granted in the interest of justice.

On the request of Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons, adjourned for arguments on the point of charge(s) on **25.04.2019**. IO be also summoned for the NDOH.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
13.03.2019