

SC No. 641/18
FIR NO. 212/2018, P.S. - Mahindra Park
U/s. 498A/304B/34 IPC

STATE VS. ANIL KUMAR & ORS.

10.07.2019

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state alongwith IO
Inspector Dhananjay Gupta.

Accused Anil Kumar is produced from JC.

Accused Raj Kumar, Reeta, Kusum and Sita Devi are
present on bail.

Sh. R. P. Parashar, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.

PW1 Smt. Subhavata Devi and PW2 ASI Manrakhan
are present, examined and discharged.

PWs SI Sajjan and Ct. Vijay have been duly served, but
despite due service and despite awaiting till 11:45 am, they both
have failed to turn up. Issue bailable warrants in the sum of
Rs.5000/- each with one surety each of like amount against both of
them.

Be listed for PE on **30.08.2019**.

The witnesses mentioned at serial no. 9 be also summoned
along with IO and MHC(M) for the NDOH.

On the request of Ld. Defence counsel, the bail application
of accused Anil be also put up for hearing on the date fixed i.e. on
30.08.2019.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
10.07.2019