

State Vs. Anil Kumar & Ors.

31.10.2019

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.

Accused Anil Kumar is produced from JC.

Accused Raj Kumar, Reeta, Kusum and Sita Devi are present on bail.

Sh. Ritesh Bahri, Ld. Counsel for accused Anil.

Sh. S. S. Khatri, Ld. Counsel for remaining accused persons.

(Fresh vakalatnama filed).

Sh. S. K. Verma, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

PW4 Sh. Rampat has been recalled for his remaining examination. He is further partly examined-in-chief and his remaining examination-in-chief is deferred for want of case property and result of Truth Lab regarding the mobile phone of the deceased in which it is stated by the witness that he used to converse with the deceased i.e. his sister.

In these circumstances, the aforesaid witness is bound down for the next date of hearing, however, summons be also sent to him to remind him the next date of hearing.

PW5 SI Sajjan Kumar is also present, examined and discharged.

IO Inspector Dhananjay Gupta has sent a request for today. No plausible explanation shown. Request declined. Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- with one surety of like amount against him, to be executed through the Commissioner of Police, Delhi.

Contd...2

-2-

A DD entry be also recorded by the Naib Court at PS Mahendra Park to ensure the presence of IO/SHO with the FSL report on the next date of hearing, without fail.

Be listed for PE on **17.12.2019**.

PWs mentioned at serial no. 16 & 18 alongwith MHC(M) be also summoned for the NDOH.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
31.10.2019