

STATE VS. ANIL KUMAR & ORS.

15.01.2020

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state alongwith IO
Inspector Dhananjay Gupta.

Accused Anil Kumar is produced from JC.

Remaining four accused Raj Kumar, Reeta, Kusum and Sita
Devi are present on bail.

Sh. Ritesh Bahri, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.

PW4 Sh. Rampat is partly cross-examined. His further
cross-examination is deferred on the request of counsel for accused
persons.

PW8 W/Ct. Meera is examined and discharged.

PW4 Sh. Rampat and PWs mentioned at serial no. 7 & 13
alongwith IO and MHC (M) be summoned for 26.03.2020.

PWs mentioned at serial no. 14, 15 & 17 alongwith IO and
MHC (M) be summoned for 01.04.2020.

Put up for PE on **26.03.2020 & 01.04.2020.**

(Munish Markan)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
15.01.2020