

IA/4/21 in SC No : 641/18

State Vs. Anil Kumar (Bail application of accused Anil Kumar)

FIR No. 212/18

PS Mahendra Park

14.06.2021

Through Video Conferencing

This is an application for grant of bail moved on behalf of the applicant / accused.

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.
None for the applicant / accused Anil Kumar.

Nobody joined proceeding through video conferencing on behalf of the applicant / accused.

It is already 2:25 pm.

In these circumstances, matter is adjourned for consideration on the present application on 25.06.2021.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts / Delhi / 14.06.2021