

SC No. 641/18
State Vs. Anil Kumar & Ors.
FIR No. 212/18
PS Mahendra Park
U/s. 498A/304B/34 IPC

07.01.2022

Through Video Conferencing

Present:- Shri Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused are on bail but not present.
Sh. N. D. Patel, Ld. Counsel for all accused joined the proceedings through V/C.
Sh. Raje Ram, Ld. Counsel for the complainant joined the proceedings through V/C.

Case is fixed for PE today but no PW is present.

In these circumstances, matter is adjourned.

Put up for PE on **16.03.2022**.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts / Delhi / 07.01.2022