

SC No. 641/2018
State Vs. Anil Kumar & Ors.
FIR No. 212/2018
P.S. Mahendra Park
U/s 498A/304B/34 IPC

08.06.2022

Present:- Sh. H.K. Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused in person on bail except accused Sita.

Sh. N.D. Patel, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.

Sh. Raje Ram, ld. Counsel for the complainant.

IO Inspector Dhananjay Gupta.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance is moved on behalf of accused Sita Devi. It is submitted by ld. Counsel for the accused that he will not dispute the identity of the accused.

Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the application, accused Sita Devi is exempted from her personal appearance for today only.

PW11 W/HC Neeru and W/Ct. Deepak examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW10 ASI Devender Singh be summoned for his cross examination for the next date of hearing. Witnesses mentioned at Sl. 10, 11, 13 & 17 be also summoned through SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **18.08.2022**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts / Delhi
08.06.2022