

SC 641/2018
STATE Vs. ANIL KR AND ANR
FIR NO. 212 /2018
P.S. Mahindra Park

12.10.2022

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All accused in person on bail.

PWs Shyam Prakash, Virender, Inspector Dhanjay Gupta are present.

Reportedly lawyers are abstaining from work today. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed today.

Accordingly, Shyam Prakash, Virender, Inspector Dhanjay Gupta are discharged for today.

Let fresh summons be issued to PWs Shyam Prakash, Virender and Ms. Priyanka Bhandari as well as MHC(M) and IO/Inspector Dhanjay Gupta for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **17.12.2022**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
12.10.2022