

SC 641/2018
STATE Vs. ANIL KR AND ANR
FIR NO. 212 /2018
P.S. Mahinder Sharma

28.02.2023

Present:- Mr. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All accused in person except accused Sita Devi and
Kusum.

Mr. N.D. Patel, Ld. Counsel for all accused.

PW Ms. Priyanka Bhandri is present.

PW-14 Ms. Priyanka Bhandri examined in chief and
her further cross-examination is deferred for 01.03.2023. PW14
is bound down for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **01.03.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
28.02.2023