

IA. No. 6/23 in SC 641/2018
STATE Vs. ANIL KR AND ANR
FIR NO. 212 /2018
PS Mahindra Park
U/s 498A/304B/34 IPC

08.05.2023

Present:- Ms. Sweta Verma, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the
State.

Mr. N.D. Patel, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

Certain clarifications are required.

Put up for further arguments on the bail application on

15.05.2023.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/08.05.2023