

SC 641/2018
STATE Vs. ANIL KR AND ANR
FIR No. 212 /2018
P.S. Mahindra Park

31.10.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Anil produced from JC through VC.

Remaining accused except accused Sita Devi in person on bail.

Mr. N.D. Patel, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.

PW Sh. Virender Singh is present.

An exemption application from personal appearance filed on behalf of accused Sita Devi through her counsel on the ground that she is not well. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the accused that she will not dispute the identity of the accused Sita Devi.

Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the application, same is allowed for today only with direction that she shall be present in person on the next date of hearing.

PW16 further cross examined and discharged.

Let summons be issued to PW4 Rampat and other concerned witnesses through IO/SHO, IO and MHC(M) for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **09.12.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/31.10.2023