

13 SC 641/2018
STATE Vs. ANIL KR AND ANR
FIR No. 212/2018

11.07.2024

Present:- Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Anil Kumar and Sita Devi present through V/c.
Accused Raj Kumar, Reeta and Kusum in person on bail.
Mr. N.D. Patel, Ld. counsel for all the accused person.
Mr. N.K. Gupta and Mr. Raje Ram, Ld. counsels for the complainant.

PW18 Ms. Reena Raj is partly examined in chief. Further examination in chief is deferred for want of assistance of IO regarding the seizure memo of recording and playing of recording.

PW19 Mr. Pankaj Gupta is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Fresh summons be issued to PW18, expert of Truth Lab, Forensic Science, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana through SHO/IO for the NDOH.

Put up for RPE on **19.09.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/11.07.2024

At this stage, IO Inspector Dhananjay Gupta is also present. He is directed to bring laptop on the NDOH.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/11.07.2024