

SC No.641/2018
STATE Vs. Anil Kumar And Anr.
FIR NO.212/2018
PS Mahendra Park

31.07.2025

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Sh. Raje Ram, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
PW-18 Ms. Reena Raj in person.
PW-17 Inspector Dhananjay Gupta is present.
Accused Kusum and Raj Kumar are on bail, in person.
Remaining accused persons are on bail present through
VC.

PW-18 recalled for further examination since deferred on 11.07.2024. She is further examined and her cross-examination is deferred at request of the accused persons as their counsel is not able to appear before the court today.

PW-17 discharged unexamined as counsel for the accused persons are not available today.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW-17 & PW-18 and summons be also issued to PW mentioned at serial no. 23 in the list of witnesses for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 18.10.2025.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
31.07.2025