

**SC 641/2018
STATE Vs. ANIL KR AND ANR
FIR NO. 212/2018
PS Mahendra Park**

19.01.2026

Present: Sh. J.S. Malik, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Anil Kumar and Sheetal appeared, through VC.
Remaining accused in person on bail.
PW Sh. Rahul in person.
PW20 examined, cross examined and discharged.
Request has been sent by PW17 Inspector Dhananjay for today.
Heard. Request is allowed for today only.
No PW is present today.
Let fresh summons be issued to PW17 Inspector Dhananjay through SHO/IO concerned for the next date of hearing.
Notice be also issued to MHC(M) for the next date of hearing.
Put up for PE on 02.03.2026.

**(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
19.01.2026**