

SC 641/2018
STATE Vs. Anil Kr & Anr
FIR NO. 212/2018
PS Mahendra Park

16.04.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Rajkumar and Kusum are on bail.

Accused Anil, Rita and Sita Devi appeared through
VC.

PW/IO Inspector Dhananjay Gupta present discharged
unexamined today as no time left. He be summoned afresh as
well as MHC(M) for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 06.06.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
16.04.2026