

SC No. 641/2018
STATE Vs. ANIL KR AND ANR
FIR No.212/2018
PS (Mahendra Park)

06.06.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Raje Ram, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
All the accused persons are on bail in person with Ld.
Counsel Sh. N.D. Patel.

No PW is present today;

PW / IO Inspector Dhananjay has sent a request that he
is not able to appear before the court today due to heavy law and
order arrangement duty at New Delhi.

Heard. Allowed.

Let fresh summons be issued to the PW / IO Inspector
Dhananjay for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 23.09.2026.

Date is given considering the convenience of both the
Ld. Counsels.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
06.06.2026